

Published: 25 April 2023

## Invitation to Edinburgh for ASSW 2024

On behalf of the Local Organising Committee we are delighted to invite you to the Arctic Science Summit Week 2024 (ASSW 2024), including the Arctic Observing Summit, which will take place in the historic city of Edinburgh (Scotland, UK) from 21-29 March 2024.

The ASSWs have been organised annually since 1999 by the <u>International Arctic Science</u> <u>Committee (IASC)</u> to provide opportunities for coordination, cooperation and collaboration between the various scientific organisations, projects and others involved in Arctic research. The **ASSW 2024** is being organised by a strong team of local partners; led by the Scottish Arctic Network; University of Edinburgh; IASC, Scottish Government; Scottish Alliance for Geosciences Environment and Society; Marine Alliance for Science and Technology for Scotland; UK Polar Network; and the NERC Arctic Office.

The venue will be **The University of Edinburgh**, one of the world's best universities in one of the world's greatest cities. Whilst we hope you can join us in beautiful Edinburgh, the conference is also planned as a hybrid event.

The Call for business and community meetings is now open. We look forward to receiving your proposals and we can't wait to welcome you to Edinburgh next year.

*Henry Burgess*, IASC President, Head of NERC Arctic Office, Chair of Local Organising Committee

## **Preliminary Programme**

21-26 March 2024 - ASSW 2024 Business and Community Meetings 26 March 2024 - Science Day 27-29 March - Arctic Observing Summit

Important Dates	
25 April 2023 – 30 September 2023	Call for Business and Community Meetings
Autumn 2023	Registration opens
21-29 March 2024	ASSW2024

## Questions

More information is available on the <u>ASSW 2024 website</u> Subscribe to the <u>IASC newsletter</u> Please do not hesitate to contact <u>ASSW2024@ed.ac.uk</u> if you have any queries!